

June 29, 2017

Re: Sourcing Change of DOW CORNING(R) AF-8014 ANTIFOAM

At Dow Corning, we value you as our customer and continuously strive to provide you with consistent product quality, supply, and service. We understand the importance of change notification to our customers.

This notification is to inform you the products listed below ("Products") will no longer be supplied anymore from our Yamakita site, Japan. As of September, 2017, these products will be supplied from Chiba site, instead. The product specifications will remain unchanged. There is no change in the raw materials and sources for the product that will be used. Sample of the product manufactured on the new location is made available to you upon request.

Please be reminded that the information contained in this notification should not serve as a substitute for your tests which you should conduct separately to ensure that Dow Corning's product is fully satisfactory for your specific applications and compliant with all applicable laws.

Material Number	Material Description	Start Production MM/YY
4119294	DOW CORNING(R) AF-8014 ANTIFOAM , 20KG-PAIL	SEP, 2017
4119295	DOW CORNING(R) AF-8014 ANTIFOAM , 200KG-DRUM	SEP, 2017

We thank you for your understanding in this matter and appreciate your continued business. We look forward to serving you in future.

Please contact your local Dow Corning representative if you have any questions.

Dow Corning Corporation A wholly owned subsidiary of The Dow Chemical Company

Midland, Michigan 48686-0994

Phone: (989) 496-4000

www.dowcorning.com

The information in this document is given in good faith based on available sources at the time of issuing. However, because conditions and methods of use of our products are beyond our control, this information shall not be used in substitution for customer's tests to ensure that Dow Corning's products are fully satisfactory for your specific applications and compliant with all applicable laws. Dow Corning disclaims any express or implied warranty of fitness for a particular purpose or merchantability, and any liability for incidental or consequential damages.



In the Americas: Email: tech.info@dowcorning.com Phone: 1 800 248 2481

In Korea: Email: korea.info@dowcorning.com Phone: 82 2 6411 7600

In India: Email: india.info@dowcorning.com Phone: 49 611 237 507

In South America: Email: latech.info@dowcorning.com Phone: 0800 721 0520 In Europe: Email: eutech.info@dowcorning.com Phone: 49611237512

In China: Email: china.info@dowcorning.com Phone: 86 21 38997919

In Japan: Email: info.tech2@dowcorning.com Phone: 0120 77 6278

In ASEAN/ANZ Email: aseananz.info@dowcorning.com Phone: 0018004412572

Dow Corning Corporation *A wholly owned subsidiary of The Dow Chemical Company*

Midland, Michigan 48686-0994

Phone: (989) 496-4000

www.dowcorning.com

The information in this document is given in good faith based on available sources at the time of issuing. However, because conditions and methods of use of our products are beyond our control, this information shall not be used in substitution for customer's tests to ensure that Dow Corning's products are fully satisfactory for your specific applications and compliant with all applicable laws. Dow Corning disclaims any express or implied warranty of fitness for a particular purpose or merchantability, and any liability for incidental or consequential damages.